### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
W. Daniel Hillis	11/11/2005	
Bran Ferren	11/17/2005	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Applied Minds, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Grand Central Avenue	
City:	Glendale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91201	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8269739	
Application Number:	13605351	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8586582502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 8586510159

Email: tbadet@qualcomm.com

Correspondent Name: QUALCOMM Incorporated

Address Line 1: 5775 Morehouse Drive

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	133889B2B1C1; B2B1C1C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theresa Badet	
Signature:	/Theresa Badet/	
Date:	07/19/2013	

Total Attachments: 1

source=133889B2B1C1C1\_Assignment from inventors to Applied Minds#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0048

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We/l, <u>W. Daniel HILLIS and Bran FERREN</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR/S", have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

## **TITLE OF INVENTION:**

MULTIPLE IMAGE LAYERS FORMING ALTERNATE DEPICTIONS OF SAME SUBJECT MATTER						
U.S. Serial No.	11/286,232	Filed:	11/23/2005			
the State of Delaware Glendale CA 91201,	Minds, Inc., a corporation do not be	ce of business at "ASSIGNEE", is o	1209 Grand Centrallesirous of acquiring	<u>I Avenue,</u> the entire		
(\$1.00) and other go transferred, and by the ASSIGNEE'S success application for United granted on the same divisions, renewals, coprolongation, or extenfully and exclusively as	TO ALL WHOM IT MAY and and valuable considerate presents does sell, asserts and assigns, all right, States Letters Patent are in the United States and a continuations in whole or pasions thereof, said interestas it would have been here of not been made, for all times.	ration, ASSIGNOI sign, and transfer title, and interest and any Letters Pall countries throught, substitutions, of to be held and enloyed by	RS have sold, assigned unto the said ASSIG in and to said invertent which may be aghout the world, inconversions, reissuestinglyed by said ASS	gned, and iNEE, and ation, said hereafter luding any s, revivals, IGNEE as		
expense, cooperate we execute, verify, acknown Patent and for the reisperform such other action said invention and	agree that they will, without with ASSIGNEE in the pro- wledge, and deliver all such ssue thereof, and instrume its as ASSIGNEE may law improvement in any an GNEE'S successors and ass	secution of said a n further papers, ir ents of assignmen fully request, to ob d all countries, a	application and/or ap ncluding applications it and transfer therec otain or maintain Lett	plications, for Letters of, and will ers Patent		
W. Dahiel HILNS	REOF, ASSIGNORS have	-	, 105 ATE	ssignment		
Blan FERBEN	$\cup$	D	AIE			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 01FATENRAME: 0862 REEL: 030838 FRAME: 0049

**RECORDED: 02/24/2006 RECORDED: 07/19/2013**